1SCARA robots
X series
SCARA robots
SCARA robots for industrial applications:
• Higher precision and speed.
• Easier to use.
• Higher rigidity.
• Very compact design.

Controller Power consumption (VA) Operating method
YRC 1000 Programming / I/O point trace / Remote command / Operation using RS-232C communication
Ordering information
Description Model
SCARA Reach: 250mm, Vertical Stroke: 150mm, Max. payload: 3kg. R6YXH250150YRC
Dimensions
SCARA robots
X series
I135E-EN-01+X+Datasheet.book  Seite 10  Freitag, 12. November 2010  10:11 10
11SCARA robots
R6YXH350 X SERIES
Controller
Specifications
X axis Y axis Z axis R axis
Reach (mm) 350
Maximum payload (kg) 3
Repeatability*1 (XYZ:mm) (R:º)
*1 This is the value at a constant ambient temperature. (X,Y axes)
+/-0.01 +/-0.01 +/-0.005
Axis
specifications
Arm length (mm) 225 125 150 ----
Rotation range (º) +/-115 +/-140 ---- +/-360
Deceleration
mechanism
Speed reducer Harmonic drive Harmonic drive Ball screw Harmonic drive
Transmission
method
Motor to speed reducer Direct-coupled Timing belt transmission Timing belt transmission
Speed reducer to output Direct-coupled
AC servo motor output (W) 200 100 100 100
Maximum speed (XYZ:m/sec) (R:º/sec) 5 1 1020
Standard cicle time: with 2kg payload*2 (sec)
*2 When moving 25mm in vertical direction and 300mm in horizontal direction reciprocally.
0.54
R axis allowable moment inertia*3 (kgm2)
*3 There are limits to the setting of the acceleration coefficient.
0.05
User wiring (sq x pcs) 0.2 x 10
User tubing (Outer diameter) Ø4 x 3
Movement limit setting 1.Soft limit  2.Mechanical stopper (X, Y, Z axis)
Robot cable length (m) Standard: 3.5  Option: 5, 10
Weight (kg) (Excluding robot cable) 15
Controller Power consumption (VA) Operating method
YRC 1000 Programming / I/O point trace / Remote command / Operation using RS-232C communication
Ordering information
Description Model
SCARA Reach: 350mm, Vertical Stroke: 150mm, Max. payload: 3kg. R6YXH350150YRC
Dimensions
SCARA robots
X series
I135E-EN-01+X+Datasheet.book  Seite 11  Freitag, 12. November 2010  10:11 10
12 X series
R6YXH400 X SERIES
Controller
Specifications
X axis Y axis Z axis R axis
Reach (mm) 400
Maximum payload (kg) 3
Repeatability*1 (XYZ:mm) (R:º)
*1 This is the value at a constant ambient temperature. (X,Y axes)
+/-0.01 +/-0.01 +/-0.005
Axis
specifications
Arm length (mm) 225 175 150 ----
Rotation range (º) +/-115 +/-140 ---- +/-360
Deceleration
mechanism
Speed reducer Harmonic drive Harmonic drive Ball screw Harmonic drive
Transmission
method
Motor to speed reducer Direct-coupled Timing belt transmission Timing belt transmission
Speed reducer to output Direct-coupled
AC servo motor output (W) 200 100 100 100
Maximum speed (XYZ:m/sec) (R:º/sec) 6 1 1020
Standard cicle time: with 2kg payload*2 (sec)
*2 When moving 25mm in vertical direction and 300mm in horizontal direction reciprocally.
0.49
R axis allowable moment inertia*3 (kgm2)
*3 There are limits to the setting of the acceleration coefficient.
0.05
User wiring (sq x pcs) 0.2 x 10
User tubing (Outer diameter) Ø4 x 3
Movement limit setting 1.Soft limit  2.Mechanical stopper (X, Y, Z axis)
Robot cable length (m) Standard: 3.5  Option: 5, 10
Weight (kg) (Excluding robot cable) 15
Controller Power consumption (VA) Operating method
YRC 1000 Programming / I/O point trace / Remote command / Operation using RS-232C communication
Ordering information
Description Model
SCARA Reach: 400mm, Vertical Stroke: 150mm, Max. payload: 3kg. R6YXH400150YRC
Dimensions
SCARA robots
X series
I135E-EN-01+X+Datasheet.book  Seite 12  Freitag, 12. November 2010  10:11 10
13SCARA robots
R6YXX1200 X SERIES
Controller
Specifications
X axis Y axis Z axis R axis
Reach (mm) 1200
Maximum payload (kg) 50
Repeatability*1 (XYZ:mm) (R:º)
*1 This is the value at a constant ambient temperature. (X,Y axes)
+/-0.05 +/-0.02 +/-0.005
Axis
specifications
Arm length (mm) 600 600 400 ----
Rotation range (º) +/-125 +/-150 ---- +/-360
Deceleration
mechanism
Speed reducer Planetary gear Planetary gear Ball screw Harmonic drive
Transmission
method
Motor to speed reducer Direct-coupled Timing belt transmission Timing belt transmission
Speed reducer to output Direct-coupled
AC servo motor output (W) 900 800 600 400
Maximum speed (XYZ:m/sec) (R:º/sec) 7.4 0.75 600
Standard cicle time: with 2kg payload*2 (sec)
*2 When moving 25mm in vertical direction and 300mm in horizontal direction reciprocally.
0.91
R axis allowable moment inertia*3 (kgm2)
*3 There are limits to the setting of the acceleration coefficient.
2.45
User wiring (sq x pcs) 0.2 x 20
User tubing (Outer diameter) Ø6 x 3
Movement limit setting 1.Soft limit  2.Mechanical stopper (X, Y, Z axis)
Robot cable length (m) Standard: 3.5  Option: 5, 10
Weight (kg) (Excluding robot cable) 124
Controller Power consumption (VA) Operating method
YRC 2500 Programming / I/O point trace / Remote command / Operation using RS-232C communication
Ordering information
Description Model
SCARA Reach: 1200mm, Vertical Stroke: 400mm, Max. payload: 50kg. R6YXX1200400YRC
Dimensions
SCARA robots
X series
I135E-EN-01+X+Datasheet.book  Seite 13  Freitag, 12. November 2010  10:11 10
14 X series
SCARA Robots X series
Ordering information
Series Reach
(mm)
Z-axis stroke
(mm)
Payload
(kg)
Robot item code RGU Robot cable
length (m)
Cable item code Detachable
robot cable
R6Y XH 250 150 3 R6YXH250150YRC N.A. 3.5 R6YACCX003XGX @
5.0 R6YACCX005XGX @
10.0 R6YACCX010XGX @
XH 350 150 3 R6YXH350150YRC N.A. 3.5 R6YACCX003XGX @
5.0 R6YACCX005XGX @
10.0 R6YACCX010XGX @
XH 400 150 3 R6YXH400150YRC N.A. 3.5 R6YACCX003XGX @
5.0 R6YACCX005XGX @
10.0 R6YACCX010XGX @
XX 1200 400 50 R6YXX1200400YRC RGU2 3.5 R6YACCX003XGX @
5.0 R6YACCX005XGX @
10.0 R6YACCX010XGX @
In the interest of product improvement, specifications are subject to change without notice.
ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE IN MILLIMETERS.